eCORP Marketing, LLC will be reflected at fair value. A final determination of the purchase accounting adjustments, including the allocation of

Edgar Filing: INERGY L P - Form 8-K/A

24

the purchase price of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed based on their fair values, has not been made. Accordingly, the purchase
accounting adjustments made in connection with the development of the following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements are preliminary and have been made solely for purposes of developing such unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
statements. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements do not purport to present our financial position or results of
operations had the Star Gas Propane Acquisition and the Stagecoach Acquisition actually been completed as of the dates indicated. Moreover,
the statements do not project our financial position or results of operations for any future date or period.

Edgar Filing: INERGY L P - Form 8-K/A

25

Inergy, L.P.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

June 30, 2005

Historical

Pro FormaInergy, L.P.

Central New York Oil and
Gas, LLC and

eCORP
Marketing, LLC

Purchase
Adjustments

(in thousands)
Assets

Current assets:
Cash $ 21,059 $ 5,415 $ (232,075)(a) $ 13,864

194,465(b)
25,000(b)

Accounts receivable, net 57,339 1,145 58,484
Inventories 58,280 4,575(a) 62,855
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 15,807 131 15,938
Assets from price risk management activities 6,726 6,726
Due from affiliates �  �  �

Total current assets 159,211 6,691 (8,035) 157,867

Property, plant and equipment, net 541,202 90,716 110,784(a) 742,702
Net intangible assets 220,033 5,047 �  225,080
Goodwill 207,212 �  26,292(a) 233,504
Other 4,076 1,676 �  5,752

Total assets $ 1,131,734 $ 104,130 $ 129,041 $ 1,364,905

Liabilities & Partners� Capital / Members� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 60,638 $ 1,096 $ 12,610(a) $ 74,344
Accrued expenses 29,287 �  29,287
Customer deposits 23,669 23,669
Liabilities from price risk management activities 4,499 4,499
Current portion of long term debt 6,423 35,034 (35,034)(a) 6,423
Due to Members/affiliates 93,363 (93,363)(a) �
Other Current Liabilities �

Total current liabilities 124,516 129,493 (115,787) 138,222

Long term debt, less current portion 530,091 �  194,465(b) 724,556

Partners� capital / Members� equity 477,127 (25,363) 128,397(a) 502,127
(103,034)(a)
25,000(b)

Total liabilities and partners� capital / members� equity $ 1,131,734 $ 104,130 $ 129,041 $ 1,364,905

Edgar Filing: INERGY L P - Form 8-K/A

26

Inergy, L.P.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended September 30, 2004

Historical

Purchase
Adjustments Pro FormaInergy, L.P.

Star Gas
Propane, L.P.

Central New York Oil
and Gas, LLC and

eCORP Marketing, LLC

(in thousands)
Revenues:
Propane $ 431,202 $ 317,139 $ 748,341
Other 51,294 31,707 $ 32,129 115,130

482,496 348,846 32,129 863,471
Cost of product sold 359,053 196,998 13,862 569,913

Gross profit 123,443 151,848 18,267 293,558
Expenses:
Operating and administrative 81,296 102,793 11,778 195,867
Depreciation and amortization 21,089 20,030 10,544 $ 623(c) 54,476

2,190(d)

Operating income 21,058 29,025 (4,055) (2,813) 43,215
Other income (expense)
Interest expense (7,878) (10,390) (3,877) (14,899)(e) (45,442)

(8,398)(f)
Interest expense related to write off of deferred
financing costs (1,216) (166) �  (1,382)
Make whole premium charge (17,949) �  (17,949)
Swap value received 949 �  949
Gain (loss) on sale of property, plant and
equipment (203) �  (203)
Finance charges 704 �  704
Other 106 69 �  175

Income (loss) before income taxes (4,429) 18,538 (7,932) (26,110) (19,933)
Provision for income tax 167 990 �  1,157

Net income (loss) $ (4,596) $ 17,548 $ (7,932) $ (26,110) $ (21,090)

Edgar Filing: INERGY L P - Form 8-K/A

27

Inergy, L.P.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the 9 months Ended June 30, 2005

Historical

Purchase
Adjustments Pro FormaInergy, L.P.

Star Gas
Propane, L.P.

Central New York Oil
and Gas, LLC and

eCORP Marketing, LLC

(in thousands)
Revenues:
Propane $ 708,201 $ 58,722 $ 766,923
Other 137,294 $ 20,737 158,031

845,495 58,722 20,737 �  924,954
Cost of product sold 593,690 38,442 12,063 644,195

Gross profit 251,805 20,280 8,674 �  280,759
Expenses:
Operating and administrative 146,055 19,892 4,971 170,918
Depreciation and amortization 35,094 3,481 7,838 $ (39)(c) 48,086

1,712 (d)

Operating income 70,656 (3,093) (4,135) (1,673) 61,755
Other income (expense)
Interest expense (23,018) (1,411) (3,096) (2,804)(e) (36,439)

(6,110)(f)
Interest expense related to write off of deferred
financing costs (6,990) �  �  (6,990)
Make whole premium charge �  �  �  �
Swap value received �  �  �  �
Gain (loss) on sale of property, plant and
equipment (170) �  �  (170)
Finance charges 1,488 �  �  1,488
Other 234 �  �  234

Income (loss) before income taxes 42,200 (4,504) (7,231) (10,587) 19,878
Provision for income tax 358 48 �  406

Net income (loss) $ 41,842 $ (4,552) $ (7,231) $ (10,587) $ 19,472

Edgar Filing: INERGY L P - Form 8-K/A

28

Notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information

Pro forma adjustments

Adjustment Description

(a) Reflects the total purchase price for Inergy, L.P.�s acquisition of 100% of the partnership interests in Central New York Oil and
Gas, LLC and eCORP Marketing, LLC and related agreements (the �Stagecoach Acquisition�) of $232.1 million, calculated as
follows (in thousands):

Aggregate cash purchase price to seller $ 231,075
Direct acquisition costs 1,000

Total Stagecoach Acquisition purchase price $ 232,075

Our preliminary allocation of the total consideration for the Stagecoach Acquisition as follows (in thousands):

Historical Net
Book Value

Assets and
Liabilities not
Acquired

Historical
Net Book
Value of
Acquired
Assets and
Liabilities Adjustment

Preliminary
Fair Value

Current assets $ 6,691 $ �  $ 6,691 $ 4,575 $ 11,266
Property, plant and equipment 90,716 90,716 110,784 201,500
Intangible assets 5,047 5,047 �  5,047
Other assets 1,676 1,676 �  1,676
Goodwill �  �  26,292 26,292
Current liabilities (129,493) 128,397 (1,096) (12,610) (13,706)
Other long term liabilities �  �  �  �

Total Stagecoach Acquisition purchase
price $ (25,363) $ 128,397 $ 103,034 129,041 $ 232,075

Adjustments for assets and liabilities not acquired reflect the elimination of certain current and noncurrent balances of $128.4
million pursuant to our purchase agreement. This includes the current portion of long-term debt of $35.0 million and the balance
due to members, affiliates and other entities of approximately $93.4 million that has been settled by the former owners in
connection with this transaction.

Approximately $26.3 million of the total Stagecoach Acquisition purchase price has been preliminarily allocated to goodwill.

The acquisition of Central New York Oil and Gas, LLC and eCORP Marketing, LLC will be accounted for as an acquisition under